Open Award Centres:

Ballymore Open Centre:

Mrs Sally Kelly, 24 Madden Road, TANDRAGEE, BT62 2DG
Mobile: 0787 9277 492

Email: ballymoreopencentre@hotmail.co.uk

Banbridge Open Award Centre:

Mr Edwin Parks, Armagh Youth Office, 3 Charlemont Place, The Mall, ARMAGH,
BT61 9AX.

Tel: (028) 3751 2295, Email: edwin.parks@selb.org

Bangor Elim Open Award Centre:

Mr Stephen Moore, 11 Meadowvale Crescent, BANGOR, BT19 1HQ
Tel: (028) 9127 4201, Email: stephen.moore@aero.bombardier.com and
mooresc@hotmail.co.uk

Belfast Activity Centre:

Miss Victoria Yan-Fong, BAC, Barnett's Stable Yard, Barnett's Demesne, Malone
Road, BELFAST, BT9 5PB

Tel: (028) 9060 0132, Email: Vicki.fong@belfastactivitycentre.com

Belfast YMCA:

Ms Geraldine Stinton, Youth Worker, Lagan Meadow, 58 Knightsbridge Park,
BELFAST, BT9 5EH

Tel: (028) 9068 4664, Email: Geraldine@belfast-ymca.org

Carnmoney Open Award Centre:

Mr Eddie Fleming, 17 Craiglands Manor, Ballyclare Road,
NEWTOWNABBEY, BT36 5FG

Tel: (028) 9083 8115, Mobile: 07807 581904

Email: eddiefleming15@googlemail.com

Causeway Open Award Centre:

Ms Jane Thompson, 3 Sandel Court, COLERAINE, BT52 1WJ

Tel: (028) 7032 1648, Mobile: 07990 822395, Email: info@causewayoac.co.uk
Website: www.causewayoac.co.uk

Dungannon and Cookstown Open Centre:
Mr Jimmy McCann, SELB Youth Office, Unit 2, 4 Church Lane, Dungannon,
BT71 6AA. Tel (028) 8772 2167, Mobile 0787 2651 331,
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1st Holywood Youth Group:
Mr Stephen Michael, 7 Bangor Road, Holywood, Co Down, BT18 ONU
Tel: 07739 849850, Email: info@firstholywooddoe.co.uk

Killinchy Activity Group:
Mr David Morrow MBE, 91 Ballydorn Road, KILLINCHY, BT23 6QB
Tel: (028) 9754 2087, Email: davymorrow@googlemail.com

Lisburn District Scouts (Open Award Centre):
Mrs Heather Best, 70 Richmond Court, LISBURN, BT27 4QX
Tel: (028) 9267 4936, Mobile: 077256 50882, Email: bgbest@utvinternet.com

Rainey Street,

Tel: 07802 940313 Emall tom.

Iciogmail.com

Maze Duke of Edinburgh’s Award Group:
Mrs Edna Moneypenny, Ardvarna, 25 St James Street, HILLSBOROUGH, BT26
6JT Tel: (028) 9262 1225, Mob: 07779 457 892

Email: ednamoneypenny@hotmail.co.uk

Newry Open Award Centre:
Mr Paul Bradley, Newry Teacher Centre, Downshire Road, Newry, BT34 1EE
Tel: (028) 3025 3162, Email: paul.bradley@selb.org

_;B The Warehouse Open Centre:

~~ Mr John Miskelly, 21 Ballyalton Road, COMBER, BT23 5JX

Tel: (028) 9181 0941, Mobile: 07866 412979, Email: john@integraconsultants.com
or

Mr Mark Shaw, 3 Glenford Way, Newtownards, BT23 4BX, Tel: (028) 9182 1721 or
07771 886220
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